Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: PID WORKSHEET

2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:

1. File Number:
38933 42~ )g | 2 04 03
6. Status: [X] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD ' [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
4/12/2019
8a. Applicant, Landowner Person ID 12335 8c. WUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq#t 1 New to system [] Add Seq#
GREGORY & SHERRYL MORRIS 8a
501 S WILDCAT CT
HUGOTON KS 67951-3210
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 12335 8d. Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
GREGORY & SHERRYL MORRIS Note: Change in Ownership (only 38933)
501 S WILDCAT CT
HUGOTON KS 67951-3210

12/31/19 XI N & P Date to Comply: __12/31/2019

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

B-Anti-ReverseMeter /Q’Meter Seal [X]CheckValve [XIN&PForm [X] Water Tube [X] Driller Copy []H & E Letter

Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 4/18/2019 By: AM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)




File No. 38933

1. Countyw Basin: CIMARRON RIVER

Stream:

Formation Code: 200

Special Use:

12. Points of Diversion
CHK

Rate and Quantity

Comments: Reduction request being processed to remove overlap with WR #24944; so no change in ownership for that file.

MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
DEL 5730
ENT NE NE SE 33 34S 38W 2630 265 760 260 760 260 NONE
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: af/yr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
2:% KF"ace of Use NEY: NWYs SWY% SEY Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW | SW [ SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW [ SE [ NE | NW | sSwW SE
ENT PUSE s T R D Ya Ya % Ya % Ya Ya Ya A % A Ya Y Ya A A
CHK 31781 8a N 24944; 20177044
CHK 24906 8a N 24944; 20177044
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:

At coniher Yo a0/




Phone: 620-276-2901
Fax: 620-276-9315

3,20V
- I

mor

April 22,2019
GREGORY & SHERRYL MORRIS
501 S WILDCAT CT
HUGOTON KS 67951-3210

RE:  Water Right, File No. 38933
Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the
above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, a.sd limitations
specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water
flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number
and meet current specifications. Also, a long standing condition of this water right is that the
water flowmeter is required to be sealed to the measuring chamber by the chief engineer upon
completion and field review. Please return the required notification of completion of the
diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer,
you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

P

MAM:

enclosures

pc:
SHANNON V & DIANA CRAWFORD
707 S POLK ST
HUGOTON KS 67951-2245

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 22™ day of April, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for
Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 38,933, dated 22™ day of April, 2019 was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

GREGORY & SHERRYL MORRIS
501 S WILDCAT CT
HUGOTON KS 67951-3210

With photocopies to:

SHANNON V & DIANA CRAWFORD
707 S POLK ST
HUGOTON KS 67951-2245

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

’
{

oia—
Divisidnyof Water/Resources Staff




Subr;ﬂt completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi
B o for your area, TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
D T USE ANBIOR TiE
gl . POINT OF DIVERSION
B STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculfure.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
File No. 38933 N ”}(30 o~
\PR 12 201

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):
[ Place of Use F Point of Diversion DIVISION OF WATER R “Vus
under the water right which is the subject of this application in dccordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater (] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: GreqowéSherrvl Morris
501 S Wildcat CT, Hugoton, KS 67951
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Gregory @ Sherryl Morris
501 S Wildcat CT, Hugoton, KS 67951
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: No Change: Submitting records to show the new ownership
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NW Y4 SWY SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | NW% [ SW¥% | SE% || NEY | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NE¥% | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NE¥ | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% MSEP
7
4. |If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE% NW%S SW¥% SEV TOTAL
Sec. _Twp. Range || NEY | NW% | SW% | SE% || NE% | Nwyt| SW% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% || NE¥ | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% BERES
V.
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $_ 00 . ¢ITR # ReceiptDate"f-iQ\ -1 Check # | 2\ S ¥%

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.



10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 33 , Township 34 South, Range 38 W,
in STEVENS County, Kansas, 1315 feet North 1100 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate 760gpm Authorized Quantity 260AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS \~——" feet North e feet West)

[(IThis point will not be changed  x

This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: i

oint is better described by GPS

One in the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 33 , Township 34 South, Range 38 W,
in STEVENS County, Kansas, __ 2630 feet North 265 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate 760gpm Proposed Quantity 260AF Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township _—South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet Nort feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

One in the Quarterof the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section nship South, Range (E/W),
in County feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is: [] Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
[] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

(please be specific) Lose of production in current well North
300 200 100 0 100 200 300
-—llHI||III|II|||||||||||llIT]iHTTIT”IIH”lll”]”IIIIIH_-
. o = = 3
If a well, is the test hole log attached? XI:] Yes |:| No 200;__ | _+_ | + | _;_ | + | + | 3 200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? z— —_ — % — — —i
As soon as approved 001 + | 4+ 1 =1 + | + | Fwo
= = b=
If the point of diversion is a well: =5 - - = - - 3
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? westo§H—+||1||1||||||t||||||||||||1§|||]\|||[|u||||||’||||]|++§ 0 East
100F— = —100
(b) When will this be done? E | Ll el = T :
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 ;— I+ 1 4+ | % I+ 1+ —g 200
X[JYes [JNo E - = - 73
Assisted by GMD3/JLN Eslunbibieli b d oobwbim oo d
y 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach

13b.1f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
lines

Page 2

diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion.)

File No.



SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET
File No. 38,933

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

13: That a seal shall be placed on the flowmeter by the Division of Water Resources in such a
manner as to render the meter non-removable from the measuring chamber and prevents access to the
internal working parts of the water flowmeter without breaking the seal (K.A.R. 5-3-6a). If the seal is
broken without the written permission of the Chief Engineer, this shall create a rebuttable presumption
that the point of diversion had been unlawfully operated in violation of the order of the Chief Engineer
and that the water right holder had been acting in violation of the conditions of his or her water right. If
any such violation occurs, a written order shall be issued by the Chief Engineer stating the nature of the
violation and the civil penalty, suspension of water right or modification to the water right, or any
combination of these to be imposed.

Above are additional conditions to those shown on the attached FIELD OFFICE PROCESSED APPLICATION
FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION.

Dated at Garden City, Kansas, this 22" day of April 2019 by

7% %Authorized designee of the ChigfFngineer)

(Print Name): Michael A. Meyer
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
) SS
County of Finney )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the 32 day of April 2019 by, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture.

( 1l\‘lotary % blic

My Commission expirgSmr




15. 2019 2:05PM No. 0495 P, 2

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diverslon is 300 or fewer feet fsdm the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Doss the undersigned represent all owners of the currently“authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [ Ne (f no, all owners must sign tHis application.)

(b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the ently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected If this application is approved as requegted?
[ Yes I No (If yes, all ownergshust sign this application.)

(¢) Ifthis application is not approved expedijtibusly, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
1 Yes [INo (If no, all ers must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water’change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the applicatfon must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (aftach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penality of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Huavtpe ,Kansas, this ___C{ __ day of [ & 20/ 9
ad
% /R/XA
(Spbuse)
’7/&(4 Brechercen
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas
§S
County of.

| herspy certify that the foregoipg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 45/ day
of;%(,(/ , 20 /%g ;

NUTAHY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

BETTY K. PET, R%ON
" My Appt. Exp. ary ic

My Commission Expires

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the applicalion form must be compleled with
accurale information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarlzed; and
the appropriate fee must be pald.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 fegtorless . ....... ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . ... .o i vt v i i e i e e $200
(3)ApDICAHON tOTCRANGE NS PIECEIOTLIRE.. . . < 1ccovv v vl dro i wyis shomme Sleisi 5 a5 s we % o v b6 5655 o ais 5 5 % 58 w3 $200

N A ma AN



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [J No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
] Yes [INo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[J Yes [J No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at __Dteveas (avay  Kansas, thWr i .20_19
(Owner) (Spouse)
/’ regory w /MORRIS Shervuy [ SRS

(Please Print) V (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas
Countyof Stevensd
reb\y certify that the fgregomg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this [& day

of ct ;
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
@ DORAI REJA:S JZQ / &»
My Appt Expires _8/2 /=2 Nolary Public

;SS
)

My Commission Expires 8/2 /{,LO

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .. ... ... ... . $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . . ... ... .. ... .. . . . . $200
(3) Applicationto changethe place of USe . . . ... ... . $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
: |t|t'1 tthe excfe .?orrll of those igons expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. 2}% -

1. Achange application was received on %/A Z«’ ) 2(942 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-reférénced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substaptially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ] Applicable ot Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion aythorized by this summary order shall be located within a 5_‘(2 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable ] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively_corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [] Applicable;ﬂNot Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuaIIK‘be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicable ot Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion’is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.A.R. 5-6-13. [ Applicable ] Not Applicable

feet from the previously

December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,

7. The owner of the ajtgorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before

operated and maintairied in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
A.R. 5-3-5¢e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable ] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20
the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that

authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20

, or within any
nstruction of the

works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

] Not Applicable

?Applicable
9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

Applicable ] Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyf:e of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equi

with an in-line, automatic, quick-c

check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance wit
11. Additional Conditions are attached. Yes I No

pped
osing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollution of the source of the water suxply. ‘Ip'he
p

K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [[//Applicable [] Not Applicable

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

- Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for

- administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)
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FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By:
Duly Authorized Besfgnee of ief Engmeer

(Print Name): MZ %é ﬂ%)ﬂ
Division of Water Respurces - Kansas Departmerit of Agriculture
Date of Issuance: M

State of Kansas )
. ) SS
County of Q\qy/m NLAL )

Acknowledged before medn It o} nl 23,3019

by m;&‘/‘/\ue,\ A W\e\,llw
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. Southwest Kansas
ey ke Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

GMD3

April 12,2019
Michael A. Meyer
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File Nos. 38933
Dear Mike:

We have assisted and reviewed the application for the above referenced water right. The proposed
change in point of diversion is in accordance with current area rules, K.A.R. 5-23-3, as it pertains to distance
moved and minimum spacing to neighboring wells. There are no wells within a half mile of the proposed
location and the wells within a mile are operated by the same person.

Well evaluations were conducted to estimate possible effects of the proposal on the supply of other
wells with water rights prior to the proposal per K.S.A. 82a-708b, and the draft revised management
program. Under K.S.A. 82a-708b, an applicant requesting a change in point of diversion must demonstrate
to the chief engineer that any proposed change is reasonable and will not impair. The enclosed report is an
analysis performed by the GMD on behalf of the applicant. Under this analysis, the proposed change is
considered to be reasonable and unlikely to impair if either the net in-season well-to-well effect of the
proposed change is less than a strict maximum allowable threshold (4 ft in cases where saturated thickness
is greater than 200 ft), or if no well with a net well-to-well effect exceeding the threshold is identified as
critical. Critical wells are identified as wells that are expected to either lose or greatly diminish water supply
over the next 25 years. The attached review information is based on a Theis analysis using inputs from the
GMD3 aquifer model, which is considered to be the best information on well and aquifer data readily and
easily available to the public. If either the applicant or the neighbors believe they have better data that might
change the result of the analysis, they should contact GMD3. Conclusions of the well analysis may change
if better information on well and aquifer data can be made available.

Every neighboring well within 1 mile of the proposed move was evaluated. Evaluations showed
that in no case did the net effect on neighboring wells exceed the 4.0 ft maximum allowable threshold.
Therefore, GMD3 sees this move as reasonable and unlikely to impair neighboring wells. It is therefore
recommended that the applications be approved.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you
have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Yore P s
Jason L. Norquest /7_"0

Assistant Manager

Working Water Conservation Every Day Since 1976
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Evaluation of proposed move for Water Right No 38933

Proposed: Move the well authorized under water right no. 38933 1,621 ft to the northeast.

42190
41789

43645 44193 _

Wells within 1 mile: 22927 & 25878 and 22945.

The saturated thickness at the proposed well location is estimated to be 316 ft, based upon
measurement at the observation well in section 21-34-38 and local drillers logs. For saturated
thicknesses greater than 200 ft, the maximum allowable Theis drawdown to neighboring critical wells is
4.0 ft.

50 year Theis Analysis: The following values were used to run the analysis:

S=0.1893, T = 11,014 ft?/day, tpcurent= 120 days (based upon typical irrigation season), Qcurrent = 329
gpm (based upon reported water use over 120 days), tpproposed = 77 days, Qproposed = 760 gpm.

Theis drawdown calculations are as follows:

22927 & 25878: Drawdown from current location = 0.81 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 1.09 ft
Net drawdown = 0.3 ft

22945: Drawdown from current location = 0.88 ft
Drawdown from proposed location = 1.75 ft

Net drawdown = 0.9 ft
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WELL TEST ANALYSIS
Data Set: C:\Users\trevora\Documents\2019 moves\38933\38933 Current.aqt
Date: 04/11/19 Time: 10:47:52
PROJECT INFORMATION
Company: GMD 3
Project: 38933
Location: Stevens County
Test Well: 38933
WELL DATA
Pumping Wells Observation Wells
Well Name X (ft) Y (ft) Well Name X (ft) Y (ft)
38933 -190117 61795 o -190117 61795
o 22927 & 25878 -194241 63238
o 22945 -186473 62769
SOLUTION
Aquifer Model: Unconfined Solution Method: Theis
T  =1.101E+4 ft2/day S =0.1893
Kz/Kr = 1. b = 316. ft




Net drawdown effects do m?t exceed the maximum drawdown allowance of 4.0 ft on any well, so no
further evaluation is necess?ry.
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Time (day)
WELL TEST ANALYSIS

Data Set: C:\Users\trevora\Documents\2019 moves\38933\38933 Proposed.aqt

Date: 04/11/19 Time: 10:47:46

PROJECT INFORMATION
Company: GMD 3
Project: 38933
Location: Stevens County
Test Well: 38933
WELL DATA
Pumping Wells Observation Wells
Well Name X (ft) Y (ft) Well Name X (ft) Y (ft)
38933 -189144 63091 o -189144 63091
o 22927 & 25878 -194241 63238
o 22945 -186473 62769
SOLUTION
Aquifer Model: Unconfined Solution Method: Theis
T  =1.101E+4 ft%/day S  =0.1893
Kz/Kr = 1. b = 316. ft




INPUTS Loaded Section Data
Target Section Definition From LEOBASE using NAD33
Section 33 Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes
I'i"ownship 34 SW 37.03930290 -101.46515982
Range 38 NW 37.05375279 -101.46515966
Ran_g_e Direction " NE 37.05381365 -101.44710873
SE 37.03930290 -101.44703195
Target Point Coordinates (NAD27 or Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.42627639E-06
Target Longitude -101.447502 Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74654219E-06
Target Latitude 37.046497
Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD83
_ Comner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-West(+) iEiGeipoRESINSEton
SW 2619 -5154
NW -2642 -5154
Instructions NE -2664 115
1. Enter values for section, township, range and range direction. SE 2619 137
2. Enter NAD27 or NAD33 longitude and latitude of target point.
3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button. i Loaded Section Data
4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point. : From LEOBASE using NAD27
Corner Corner Latitudes - Corner Longitudes
SW : 37.03927600 = -101.46472200
NW 37.05372600 -101.46472200
NE 37.05378700 -101.44667100
SE 37.03927600 -101.44659400
Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.42627518E-06
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74598553E-06

Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD27

Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+) _

SW 2630 - -5026

NW -2633 -5026

NE -2655 243 pis A

SE 2630 265l Vi
Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)

Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes

SW 0.00002690 -0.00043782

NW 0.00002679 -0.00043766

NE 0.00002665 -0.00043773

SE 0.00002690 -0.00043795

Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)
Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW -10.32710990 -127.78126883
NW -9.22051560 -127.73457091




Mexer, Mike [KDA]

From: Jason Norquest <norquest@gmd3.org>
Sent: Friday, April 12,2019 2:45 PM

To: Meyer, Mike [KDA]

Subject: FW: Morris deed SE 33-34-38

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Mike, this is the deed to the ground for the applications | am working on for Shannon Crawford, water right 38933. He
is sending you the applications for a redrill. If you don’t get all the info like my cover letter and the well evaluations, just
let me know and | will get them to you. This one should be easy enough, let me know if there are questions.

Thanks and have a good weekend.

Jason Nerguest

Assistant Manager, GMD3
Cell: 620-271-1289
Oflice: 620-275-7147
www.gmd3.org

From: Shannon Crawford <crawfordfarms23@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 12:06 PM

To: Jason Norquest <norquest@gmd3.org>

Subject: Morris deed SE 33-34-38



STATE OF KANSAS g
COUNTY OF STEVEN
Book_sm Faoo was filed for muu en e-zz,
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WARRANTY DEED . nl%f =
egister of Deeds

GALEN A. BRECHEISEN and TRACY L. BRECHEISEN,
husband and wife;

CONVEY AND WARRANT TO

GREGORY W. MORRIS and SHERRYL J. MORRIS, as joint
tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in
common;

all of the following real estate in the County of Stevens, State of Kansas, to wit:

The surface and surface rights only, including all water rights,
in and to the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Thirty-three
(33), Townshlg Thmy‘four (34) South, Range Thirty-eight (38)
West of the 6

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantors, as their
interests appears of record, all of the Grantors’ right, title and
interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals, lying in
and under or that may be produced from the above described
real estate;

for the sum of Ten Dollars and No/100 ($10.00), and other valuable consideration, receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged.

EXCEPT and SUBJECT TO: mineral reservations, oil and gas leases, easements, rights-
of-way and restrictions of record, if any, insofar as the same are valid.

Dated: «F{hrq:ry_m01 9.

Galen A. Brecheisen &k
W -""‘s s .
NI racy L @recheisen

TATE & KITZKE LLC.
1024 8. Trindle - P, O. Box 909
Hugoteo, KS 67951-0909
Phose: (620) 544-2103




